ORDER: SPREAD ON THE MINUTES MONTHLY CREDIT CARD REPORT 4

Motion was made by Greg Bynum, duly seconded by Scot Allen, to spread on the
minutes monthly credit card report.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes ;
Supervisor John Morgan, voted yes :
Supervisor Tim Gordon, voted yes
Supervisor Scott Allen, voted yes :
Supervisor Greg Bynum, voted yes

After the vote, President Larson, declared the motion carried, this the 4™ day of
November, 2024.

R

B\re'n‘(Larson, Pres1 ent Mike Roberts, Chancery Clerk
Board of Supervnsors




RIGIONS

Visae Business

LAFAYETTE CTY SHERIFF DE
JOSEPH B EAST

Account Number Ending In 0644
Sep 18 - Oct 17, 2024

To ensure the proper credit, please include the payment coupon from this statement with you

Individual Account Summary

Credit Limit
Availabie Credit
Billing Date

Days in Billing Cycle
Payment Due Date
Minimum Payrn;lt

can result in delayed processing and a late payment fee.

Interest Charges

Page 1of4

$16,500 Prewous Balance £891 23

$13,126 Payments - $891 23

10/17/24 Credits - $0.00

a0 Purchases/Other

1 1!1 31'24 Debits/Other Fees + $3,374.43

Due  $3374 Cash Advances + $0.00
Interest Charges + 3000

Late Fees + $0.00

New Balana: . 7}5.374,43

r check. Failure te include this coupon

vour Annual Percentage Rate(APR) is the annual interest rate on your account,

i Annual
Type of Balance PEFI::S'C Percentage Balance Subject to 'g:farfset
Rate(APR} Interest Rate 9
PURCHASES 0.04929% (d) 17.990% {v) $0.00 $0.00

(d) Daily Pericdic Rate
{m) Monthly Periodic Rate
{v) Variable Rate

Account Inqulrles

CaII Customer Serwce for

| VISlt us onlme 31

W, regions.com
| l.ost or Stolen Card

i 1-800-253-2265
! ~ TTY 1-800-374-5751

REGIONS BANK
P.0. BOX 11007
BIRMINGHAM AL 35288-00C1

Billing Inquiries or to Report a

Send B“I-Hil"-l-g Inqulrles es To -
P.O.BOX 216

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35201-0216

DETACH HERE to ensure the proper credxt please |nclude Iower portior: W|th your payment

REGI

ARNANLT

REGIONS CREDIT CARD COMMERCIAL

PO BOX 71075
CHARLOTTE NC 28272-1075

JOSEPH B EAST

LAFAYETTE CTY SHERIFF DE
PO BOX 1240

OXFORD MS 38655-1240

L d00E 30°

xxNODDO&9Y

1: 5000w 206 4t.

Ma|| Payments To
PO BOX 71075
CHARLOTTE, NC 28272-1075

30424100L3000916064400337443000033745

ON 5 Account Number Ending In 0644
Payment Due Date 11/13/24
Minimum Payment Due $33.74
New Balance $3,374.43
Amount
Encliosed %

Make check or money order payable to:
Regions Bank
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Page 3of 4

JOSEPH B EAST
_ Account Number EndingIn0644 L | Sep18-Oali7 2024

Cardholder Activity

Tran Post

Date Date Category Reference Number Transactions Amount

24755424262732620478859 HAMPTON INN3 24G-8547655 MS 202.87 ww

Check in Date: 09/15/24
Daily Rate $0.00 Taxes: $0.00

09717 09718 3665 24755424262732620473867 HAMFTON INNS 240-6547655 MS 202.87 —

Check in Date: 09/15/24
Daily Rate $0.00 Taxes: $0.00

09/19 09/20 2308 2404 1344263000077220763 FBINA NYC TRIF HTTPSWWW ZEFFDE 932.40 o

09417 09/18 3665

09/27 09/27 3001 2403596427 1062652602549 AMERICAN AIR0D12179450166FORT WORTH TX 1,040 .96 =
TKT: 0012179450166

Dep Date: 11/26/24 Orig: DCA Dest Airport: MEM
Dep Date: 11/26/24 Orig: MEM Dest Airpart: DCA

09727 09/27 6300 240262094271714219987083 ALLIANZ TRAVEL INS ALLIANZINS USVA B2.44 ==

D927 09/30 3561 24943004271063018038382 GNBX - HOTEL 2284355400 MS 78.39 .xm

Check in Date: 12/02/24
Daily Rate $0.00 Taxes: $0.00

09/28 09/30 5542 24034544273006424437626 7-ELEVEN 41814 FREDERICKSBURVA 85.08 et
09/29 10401 9309 24464074274101436504643 FBI RETAIL STO12010070 QUANTICO VA 65786
0927 10/01 5812 24765014274105007667589 TOKYQ SUSHI & HIBACHI S. WYTHEVILLE VA 25.65 -
10/03 10/07 9399 24164074275101436606624 FBI RETAIL STO12010070 QUANTICO VA 43.99 -
10/13 10/16 5812 24692164288107829218687 TST*PARK LANE TAVERN - F FredericksburvA 21.82 —

10/14 10715 0000 0020 PAYMENT - THANK YOU 89123 CR  amw




Anne M. Conerly

From: Alicia Watts

Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2024 9:55 AM

To: Purchasing Accountspayable

Subject: FW: Your Sep-15-2024 Confirmation #97478780

This was put on the Sheriff’s card.

- R SHERIFF———

—

- = LAFAYETE LTAMTY

Alicia M. Watty

From: Paul Lytle <plytle@lafayettesheriff.net>

Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2024 9:53 AM

To: Alicia Watts <AMWatts@lafayettesheriff.net>
Subject: Fw: Your Sep-15-2024 Confirmation #97478780

For Tyrin Watts

From: Hampton by Hilton Confirmed <noreply@h6.hilten.com>
sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2024 9:52 AM

To: Paul Lytle <plytle@lafayettesheriff.net>

Subject: Your Sep-15-2024 Confirmation #97478780

You don't often get email from noreply@hé.hilton.com. Learn why this is important

(X]

. Hi Paul
Hllton 5,787 Points / Mlemi:'

See you soon, Paul Lytle
Your reservation for Sep-15-2024 has been confirmed.

Confirmation #97478780

e W
i1 |
M ’ .
.
, ;




Hampton inn Canton

133 Soldier Colony Road ‘ +16018598700
Canton MS 38046 US

Maps & Directions>>

‘If"" SUN . 1 TUE
SEP ) ; S

- 2 Nights . EP

CheckIn: 300 PM Check Cut; 11:00 AM

M Add to Calendar

Your Room
Iinformation

Your Room information

Guest Name: Paul Lytle

Guests: 1 Adult

Rooms: 1

Room Plan: 1 KING MICROVW/FRIDGE NS

Your Rate Information HONORS DISCOUNT

Rate per night

15-Sep-2024 - 16-Sep-2024 93.06 USD
16-Sep-2024 - 17-Sep-2024 93.07 USD
Total for Stay per Room Rate 186.13 USD
Taxes 16.75 USD

Total price for Stay 202.88 USD




AN Modify Your Reservation >>

Plan Ahead With These Tips:

Lo

Get Contactless
Arrival

With the Hilton Honors app.
you car skip the front desk, Go
straight to your selected room,

and unlock your door - with just

your prane.

Rate Rules and Cancellation Policy
s Thereis a credit card required for this reservation.
s ! you wish to cancel, please do by 11:59 p.m. on Sep-14-2024, to avoid cancellation penalty
equal to the first night's room and tax.
¢ \When you check in, a hold may be placed on your card for the full anticipated amount to be
owed to the hotel, including estimated incidentals, through your date of check-out. Any such
hotd may not be released for 72 hours from the date of check-out or lenger at the discretion of
your card issuer.
s Ifthe slider is used to select a Points and Money combination, that selection is final cnce your
stay is booked.




Additional Information

We are a smoke-free hotel

Tax

9.0% Per Room Per Night

o addrasg cannat e answarerd Yo g Lennt o miing e
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avartapinty

. - P : o St
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support center

LEEC Y Recs Tz by phone '.‘ chat wﬁh us

TOSORinne o Saesew s o wo v Hilton Honors Terms and Conditions

pivtle@lafavetteshenf! net

E I L S AL o

T con;gctihg by phone - h

<t support center f v s

unsubscripe .

e ©ow Tl T Privacy Policy




Anne M. Conerly

From: Alicia Watts

Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2024 9:56 AM

To: purchasing Accountspayable

Subject: FW: Your Sep-15-2024 Confirmation #97478780

This was put on the Sheriff's card.

- @8 -=SHERIFF

= LARETTE LA TF

Alicio M. Wally

From: Paul Lytle <plytle@lafayettesheriff.net>

Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2024 9:53 AM

To: Alicia Watts <AMWatts@!afayettesheriff.net>
Subject: Fw: Your Sep-15-2024 Confirmation #97478780

For Attelia Garrison

From: Hamptor by Hilton Confirmed <noreply@h6.hilton.com>
sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2024 9:52 AM

To: Paul Lytle <plytle @lafayettesheriff.net>

Subject: Your Sep-15-2024 Confirmation #97478780

You don't often get email from poreply@h6.hifton.com. Learn why this is important

(X]

. Hi Paul
H l lton 5.787 Points / Member

See you soon, Paul Lytle
Your reservation for Sep-15-2024 has been confirmed.

Confirmation #97478780




Hampton Inn Canton

133 Soldier Colony Road
Canton MS 39046 US
Maps & Directions>>

SUN C | TUE
15 >=P 5 Nights ] ~EP

Check In' 300PM Check Out: 1100 AM

Q +16018598700

.

S Add to Calendar

+
Your Room
Information

Your Room Information

Guest Name: Paul Lytle

Guests: 1 Aduit

Rooms: 1

Room Plan: 1 KING MICROWV/FRIDGE NS

Your Rate Information HONORS DISCOUNT

Rate per night

15-Sep-2024 - 16-Sep-2024 93.08 USD
16-Sep-2024 - 17-Sep-2024 83.07 USD
Total for Stay per Room Rate 186.13 USD

Taxes 16.75 USD

Total price for Stay 202.88 USD

A I T i A T L R T S
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N\ Modify Your Reservation >>

Plan Ahead With These Tips:

Get Contactless
Arrival

With the Hilton Honors app,
you carn skip the front desk. go
straight to your selected room,

and unifock your door - with just

your pnone.

Rate Rules and Canceltation Policy
s Thereis a credit card required for this reservation.
» If you wish to cancel, please do by 11:5% p.m. on Sep-14-2024, to avoid cancellation penalty
equal to the first night's room and tax.
s When you check in, a hold may be placed on your card for the full anticipated amount tc be
owed to the hotel including estimated incidentals, through your date of check-out. Any such
hold may not be released for 72 hours from the date of check-out or longer at the discretion of
your card issuer.
e Ifthe slider is used to select a Points and Money combination, that selection is final once your
stay is booked.
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Additional Information

® We are a smoke-free hotel

Tax

9.0% Per Room Per Night
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‘ Thank you for your registration

£B| National Academy Associates New York and Eastern Canada Chapter Inc. NYC Trip

Joe Quarles
Thu, Sep 19, 2024, 9:56 AM
ticket.ics

You don't often get email from contact@zeffy. com. Li .o

Download your e-ticket

A note from FBI National Academy
Associates New York and Eastern
Canada Chapter Inc. NYC Trip:

Hi Joe ,

Enjoy your trip to NYC 292!

1/3




IRy OUIHITTNGT
Treasurer FBINAANYS/EC
jschmidt@cpdny.org

Transaction receipt

Joe Quarles (Lafayette County Sheriff
Office Depot)

711 Jackson Ave East, Oxford, Mississippi
38655, US

Payment date: September 19, 2024
Payment method: »+ 0644

Purchase amount: $840.00
Optional contribution to Zeffy: $92.40

What is Zeffy?

Amount paid: $932.40

1 x General admission

A/
T4 Y

Did you know?
Last year, nonprofits lost
$3 billion of donations to
fees.

We choose to fundraise on Zeffy because of
their zero-fee fundraising. Zeffy is the only
100% free fundraising software for nonprofits in
North America, guaranteeing that every cent
you give goes directly to supporting our
nonprofits cause. Zeffy is funded entirely by

2/3




®00©

© Zeffy 2023

3/3




Anne M. Conerly

From: Alicia Watts

Sent: Friday, September 27, 2024 8:37 AM
To: Purchasing Accountspayable

Subject: FW: Your trip confirmation (DCA - MEM)

This was put on sheriff’s card

N SHERIFF —=—

— LaRETTE COURTY

Aliciar M. Watty

From: joe Quarles <jquarles@lafayettesheriff.net>
Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2024 6:18 PM

To: Alicia Watts <AMWatts@lafayettesheriff.net>
Subject: Fw: Your trip confirmation {DCA - MEM)

Please see my receipt for my flight home during thanksgiving
investigator Joe Quarles

Lafayette County Sheriff's Dept.
711 Jackson Ave East.
Oxford MS. 38655

Email: jquarles@lafayettesheriff.net
Cell: (662) 832-2166
Office: (662) 234-6421

THUSTED

From: American Airlines <no-reply@info.email.aa.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2024 6:09:25 PM

To: Joe Quarles <jquarles@lafayettesheriff.net>
Subject: Your trip confirmation (DCA - MEM)

You don't often get email from no-reply@info.emaii.aa.com. Learn why this is important




S ¥
American o

issued: September 26, 2024

Your trip confirmation and
receipt

You can check in via the American app 24 hours before your flight and get your
mobile boarding pass.

Confirmation code: LXQJHK

Tuesday, November 26, 2024

DCA AA 4681

Washington Reagan Operated by Republic Airways as American Eagle

7:58 PM

o) Seat: 18A
MEM Class: Economy (K)
Memphis Meals:

9:39 PM

Sunday, December 1, 2024

>
MEM AA 5133
Memphis Operated by PSA Airfiines as American Eagle
10:50 AM
o) Seat: 18F
DCA Class: Economy (Y)
Washington Reagan Meals:
1:59 PM

Manage your trip




Your purchase

Joseph Quarles
Join the AAdvantage® Program

New ticket (0012179450166)
[$940.24 + Taxes & carrier-imposed fees
$100.72]

Total cost

Your payment

Visa (ending 0644 )

Total paid

Bag information
Checked Bag (Airport)
15! bag $40.00
2" bag $45.00
Checked Bag (Online*)

1% bag $35.00

2" bag $45.00

$1,040.96

$1,040.96

$1,040.96

$1,040.96

Maximum dimensions: 62 inches or 158 centimeters calculated as (length +

width + height)
Maximum weight: 50 pounds or 23 kilograms

Bag fees apply at each Check-in tocation. Additional allowances and/or
discounts may apply. For information regarding American Airlines checked

baggage policies, please visit: Bag and optional fees

If your flight is operated by a partner airline, see the other airline's website

for carry-on and checked bag policies.




*Online payment available beginning 24 hours (and up o 4 hours) before
departure.

Carry-on bags (American Airlines)
A small purse, briefcase, laptop bag, or similar item that

Personal item must fit under the seat in front of you.

Maximum dimensions must not to exceed: 22" long x 14"

Carry-on wide x 9" tall (56 x 35 x 23 cm).

Book a hotel » Book a car »
B}
Buy trip insurance » Vacations »

R .
L et 1 I -
L

A L Youarewhywe fly 4.

e - o

Tt

Contact us

Privacy policy

Download the American app
#  Downlead an the e GETETCN
@& Appstore | i * GooglePlay

© 2024 American Airlines, inc. All Rights Reserved. {a

You have up to 24 hours from the time of tickel purchase 0 recelve a fuli refund if you booked at
least 7 days before departure Unce canceled, your refund will be processed automatically.

If you have purchased o NON-REFUNDABLE fare, the itinerary must be canceled before the ticketed
departure time of the first unused coupon or the ticket has NO VALUE. If the fare allows changes, &
fee may be assessed for changes and restrictions may apply.




Same American Arhines check-in counters da not accept cash as a form of payment. For more
information, visit our Airport Information page.

Tupluatves Aot Tarrrranlos Tadazore
L ] /\\ - -
f X 3 i
l@] - e =]
o w L
et Sroicacive Coimgivms

Some everyday products, like e-cigareties and aerosol spray starch, can De dangerous when
transported on the aircraft in carry-on and/or checked haggage. Changes in temperature o pressure
can cause some items ta leak, generate toxic fumes or start a fire. Carriage of prohibited iterns may
result in fines or in certain cases imprisonment, Please ensure there are no forbidden hazardous

materiais in your baggage like:

Some Lithiurm batteries {e.g. spares i checked bagyage. hatteries aver 5 certain size), Explosives /
Fireworks, Strike anywhere matches/ Lighter fluid, Compressed gases / Aerosols Oxygen bottles/
Liquid oxygen, Flammable liquids, Pesticides/ Poison, Corrosive material

There are special exceptions for small guantities (up 1o 70 ounces total) of medicinal and toilet

articles carried in your luggage, spare lithwm halleries for mosl consumer electronic devices i Carry-
on baggage, and certain smoking maierials carried on your person

Cerain items are required 10 be carried with you arboard the aircrafs. For example, spare lithium
batieries ‘or portable electronic devices, cigaretie lighters and -cigareties must be removad from
checked or gate-checked baggage and carried anhoard the aircraft. However, a-cigaremies may not be
used on-board the aircraft,

Traveting with medical crygen, ligud oxygen, mobility aids and other assistive devices may require
zirline pre-approval of be restricted from carriage entirely. Passengars requiring these items should
contact the airline operator for information on use of such devices.

NOTICE OF INCORPORATED TERMS OF CONTRACT

air Transportaticn, whether it is domeastic of international (including domestic portions of
international journeys), is subject to the individual terms of the transparling alr carriers, which are
herein incorporated by reference and made part of the contract of cerriage. Other carriers on which
you may be ticketed may have different conditions of carriage. Internationa, air transporiation,
including the carrier's llability, may also be governed by applicable tariffs on file with the U.S. and
other governments and by the Warsaw Convention, as amended, or by the Montreal Conventian,
Incorporated terms may include, but are not restricted to: 1. Rules and imits on tiability for persons
injury or death, 2. Rules and limits on liakilizy for baggage, including fragile or perishable goods, and
availability of excess valuation charges, 3 Claim restrictions, including time periods in which
passengers must file a claim or bring an acuon agaist the ar carrier 4. Rights on the air carrier to
change terms of the contract 5. aules an reconfirmation of reservaiions, check-io Lirmes and refusal
1o carry, 6 Rignts of the air carrier and Emils or hability for delay or failure to perform service,
inciuding schedule changes, substizution of aliernate air carriers or aireraft and rerouting.

You can obtain addittonal information on items 1 through & above at ary IJ.S location where the
transporting air carrier’s tickeis are sold. You have the right to inspect the full tex! of each
transporting air carrier's terms at its airport and city ticket offices. You also have the right, Uupcn
request, to receive {free of charge) the full text of the applicable terms incorporated by reference

from each of the transporting air cariers, infarreation on ardering the fuli text of each air carriers
5




terms is avaiable at ary U.S. location where the air carrier's tickets are sold or you can click on the
Conditions of Carriage link helow

Alr transportation on American Airlines and the American Eagle carriers® s subject 1o American's
conditions of carriage.

For more on Canada passenger protection requiations visit aa.com/CanadaPassengers.

Please do not reply to lhis email address as it is not monitored This armail was sent 1o
jquarlesiiiafayvetiesherifi net.

MOTICE: This email and any information, files or attachments are for the exciusive and confidential
use of the intended recipient. This message comains confidential and oroprietary information of
American Airlines (such as customer and business data) that may not be read, searched, distributed
or otherwise used by anyone other than the imtended recipient. if you are not an intended recipient,
do not read, distribute, or take action in rehance upon this message. Do you think you received this
email by mistake? if 50, please forward this emait to us with an explanation,

Eor alt other questions aboul bookings or UpCoMINg trips, visIt cur Contact page Carntact American »

oneworld is a registered rademark of oneworid Alliance, LLG.




Anne M. Conerly

From: Alicia Watts

Sent: Friday, September 27, 2024 838 AM

To: Purchasing Accountspayable

Subject: FW: Your travel insurance plan: EUSP2444498613

This was put on sheriff’s card.

,,,,, 8- SHERIFF———

ppw — LARIETTELTANTY

Aliciaw M. Watty

From: Joe Quarles <jquarles@lafayettesheriff.net>

Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2024 6:19 PM

To: Alicia Watts <AMWatts@lafayettesheriff.net>
Subject: Fw: Your travel insurance plan: EUSP2444498613

Reciept for insurance on the flight
Investigator Joe Quarles

Lafayette County Sheriff's Dept.
711 Jackson Ave East.
Oxford MS. 38655

Email: jquarles@lafayettesheriff.net
Cell: (662) 832-2166
Office: (662) 234-6421

From: Allianz Global Assistance{Allianz Assistance USA) <donotreplypolicy@allianzassistance.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2024 6:09:31 PM

To: Joe Quarles <jquarles@lafayettesheriff.net>

Subject: Your travel insurance plan: EUSP2444498613

You don't often get email from donotreplypolicy@allianzassistance.com. Learn why this is important




Glabal Assistance

Allianz (1)
| GlabalAsistance |

Here's vour
plan information

Hi JOSEPH,

Thank you for protecting your trip with us.

Your insurance plan at a glance

Plan:

, Purchase Date:
Domestic Travel Protector

September 26, 2024

Pius
Plan Number: Effective Date:
EUSP2444498613 September 27, 2024
Total Amount Paid: Travel Date(s):
$82.44 Nov. 26, 2024 - Dec. 1, 2024

Read full plan details

Fyouve not completely sarisfiad you have 15 days ior more, depending on your

state of residence) to 1 equest g refund, provided you raven’ started YOUr D o

Initizted a claim. i emiume are nor-refundabla atter this period,




Please save this emaij for future reference, and be sure to review your full
plan documents using the button above. et s know if you have
additional non-refundable reservations {Jodgmg, rental car, or activities),
and would like to include these in your insurance coverage,

You can easily make changes to your plan on our website. If you have
Questions, contact us online or call 1-800-284-8300.

Sincerely,
Allizanz Global Assistarice

& The Allianz TravelSmartm App
TravelSmart s with our free app to access your bBenefits on the
EC, connect with 24-hoyr assistance, file claims Guickly, and

morsa.

ANDROID AFP ON .‘ Download op the

P Google play App Store

Quick Links

My Plan
Manage your plan, snd SLLESS usetul resonrces ke volr s

At
LCaid ro keen FLUTIMportantints nandy if YL e

COUCH,
Claims Center

T the unexpectad hits, don't wWolty—filing 3 claim is fast and simple,
Learn more.

FAQs

Getanswers to Lemmonly asked questions ahen: Rians, claims, and

=HE s on Facebook for trave tps, desunation guides, ard mcore,

24/7 Assistance

WUTCUSIOmer care tear can nelp with rravel Dccues, fing JSrE-




ST
{Toli-free,

Allianz 1s proud to be the Worldwide
Insurance Partner of the Olympic &

: - e
OQY | Allianz @ | ¢{w
Worldwide Olympic and Paratympic

Insurance Partner Paralympic Movernents from 2021-2028.




Anne M. Conerly

From: Alicia Watts

Sent: Wednesday, October 23, 2024 8:49 AM

To: Anne M. Conerly

Subject: FW: Your Reservation at The Goiden Nugget Biloxi

= ,‘:3; = SHERIFF —— —

LARIVETYE 44Ty e

Aliciao M. Watty

From: Joey East <jeast@lafayettesheriff.net>

Sent: Wednesday, October 23,2024 8:35 AM

To: Alicia Watts <AMWatts@Iafayettesheriﬁ‘.net>

Subject: FW: Your Reservation at The Golden Nugget Biloxi

From: Golden Nugget Reservations <donotreply@gnbxm.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 26, 2024 11:17 AM

To: Joey East <jeast@lafavettesheriff.net>

Subject: Your Reservation at The Golden Nugget Bilox

You don't often get email from donotreply@gnbxm.com. Learn wh this is important

YOU'RE BOO

Dear Joey East,

Thank you for choosing the Golden Nugget Biloxi! We are pleased to confirm your reservation as follows:

NAME: Joey East
ARRIVAL DATE: Monday, December 2, 2024
DEPARTURE DATE: Friday, December 6, 2024
ROOM DESCRIPTION: Luxury King

CHECK-IN TIME: 4:00 PM

CHECK-OUT TIME: 11:00 AM

CONFIRMATION NUMBER: M2DK5

An advanced deposit in the amount ot $78.39, which includes room rate and applicable room tax for the first
night has been charged to the credit card provided.




you qualify for any special discounts or wish to hear about other options, please email
bxreservations@gnbxm.com and include your existing confirmation number, or click on the photo of your

Junior Suite

Terrace Room

Should you need to cancel for any reason, please contact our reservations team at 1 (844) 4-NUGGET {844-
468-4438). Reservations that are not cancelled at least 72 hours prior to your check in date will result in the
forfeiting of the advanced deposit.

Express Check Qut
Text 'CHECK QUT to 228-295-0467 and respond to text with requested information to process your check
out request. Then drop your room key cards in the siot in the lobby labeled 'EXPRESS CHECK QUT - KEY

DROP.

We look forward to seeing you soon at Goiden Nugget Biloxi!

Sincerely.
Golden Nugget Reservations

An advanced deposit equal to the first night's room and tax has been charged to the credit card provided.
Reservations that are not cancelled at least 72 hours prior to Your check in date will result in the torfeiting of
the advanced deposit. A valid credit card and state issue [D is required to check into the hotel, Upon check in,
a $100 refundable incidental deposit, plus the balance of the remaining room nights. and a resort fee of
$14.99 per night will be processed on your card. The $100 refundable incidental deposit will be released to
Your credit card at checkout. provided do not have any incidental charges. Please be advised that Golden
Nugget will release any unused funds within 24 hours of your departure. However., your banking institution
may hold those funds for up 1o 30 day or more. Please consult you financial institution for specific
guidelines. Management reserves ai| rights.

Gambling Problem? Call 1-800-GAMBLER.

151 Beach Boulevard . Biloxi. MS 39530




Click Here for instructions for adding Golden Nugget to your address book or contacts list
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